TO AIL I CISOIIS COncented	
Name of Listed Company:	Kyocera Corporation
Name of Representative:	Hideo Tanimoto, President and Director
	(Code number: 6971, The First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange)
Contact Person:	Hiroaki Chida General Manager of Corporate Management Control Group (Tel: +81-75-604-3500)

Notice Relating to Repurchase of Own Shares through Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3)

(Repurchase of Own Shares under Articles of Incorporation Pursuant to Article 165, Paragraph 2 of the Companies Act of Japan through the Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System (ToSTNeT-3))

This is to advise you that Kyocera Corporation (the "Company") has resolved at a meeting of its Board of Directors held on November 1, 2021 to undertake a repurchase of its own shares pursuant to Article 156 of the Companies Act of Japan, as applied to Paragraph 3 of Article 165 of the Companies Act of Japan and the specific method of the repurchase.

1. Reason for the repurchase of the Company's own shares

The repurchase of the Company's own shares is intended to be as part of its shareholder return initiatives and to facilitate flexible capital strategies in the future.

2. Method of repurchase

To All Persons Concerned

The Company will place a purchase order for its own shares through a broker on the Off-Auction Own Share Repurchase Trading System of the Tokyo Stock Exchange (ToSTNeT-3) at 8:45 a.m. on November 2, 2021 (the Company will not change the trading system to be used or the trading time) at 6,789 yen, which is today's (November 1, 2021) closing price (including the final special quote) of its common stock on the first section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange.

The purchase order will only be placed at this trading time.

 (1) Type of shares to be repurchased Common stock (2) Total number of shares to be repurchased Up to 4,000,000 shares (1.10% of the total number of shares issued excluding treasury shares) (3) Total amount of repurchase price Up to 27,156 million yen 	5. Details of matters relating to the reputerase			
repurchased(1.10% of the total number of shares issued excluding treasury shares)(3) Total amount of repurchase priceUp to 27,156 million yen	(1)	Type of shares to be repurchased	Common stock	
(3) Total amount of repurchase price Up to 27,156 million yen	(2)	Total number of shares to be	Up to 4,000,000 shares	
		repurchased	(1.10% of the total number of shares issued excluding treasury shares)	
	(3)	Total amount of repurchase price	Up to 27,156 million yen	
(4) Announcement of result of The result of the repurchase will be announced after the completion of	(4)	Announcement of result of	The result of the repurchase will be announced after the completion of	
repurchase the repurchase at 8:45 a.m. on November 2, 2021.		repurchase	the repurchase at 8:45 a.m. on November 2, 2021.	

3. Details of matters relating to the repurchase

(Note) 1. The maximum number of shares to be repurchased will not be changed.

Some or all of the shares may not be acquired, depending on market conditions, among other factors.

2. The purchase will be conducted by matching sell orders for the number of shares to be repurchased according to the allocation method prescribed by the Tokyo Stock Exchange.

(Reference)

Status of treasury shares held by the Company as of September 30, 2021

(1) Total number of shares issued		362,451,433 shares
	(excluding treasury shares held by the Company)	
(2)	Number of treasury shares held by the Company	15,167,147 shares